## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Erdey to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 180 by Senator Erdey

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 11, delete "<u>, prosecution</u>,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 12, between "<u>of</u>" and "<u>violations</u>" insert "<u>administrative or civil</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 25, change "<u>coordinate further</u>" to "be turned over to"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 26, delete "actions with"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 28, between "agency" and the period "." insert ", for further investigation, 11 enforcement, or prosecution"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 3, at the beginning of line 23, change "<u>any</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 3, line 26, change "<u>crimes of</u>" to "<u>administrative or civil</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 27, between the period "." and "The" insert "These powers and privileges
  shall not include arrest powers."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 6, line 18, between "<u>alleged</u>" and "<u>fraudulent</u>" insert "<u>administrative or civil</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 6, line 18, change "<u>fraudulent insurance acts and other</u>" to "<u>fraudulent</u>
  <u>insurance acts, other administrative or civil</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 6, line 19, change ", executive security, and" to "and executive security as"